

## City of Rochester Hills AGENDA SUMMARY NON-FINANCIAL ITEMS

1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 248.656.4630

www.rochesterhills.org

**Legislative File No:** 2009-0208

**TO:** Mayor and City Council Members

**FROM:** Mayor Bryan K. Barnett

**DATE:** May 18, 2009

**SUBJECT:** Proclamation Recognizing Gary Winkelman and Annette Kingsbury

## **REQUEST:**

Proclamation in Recognition of Gary Winkelman and Annette Kingsbury of the Rochester Observer and Eccentric newspaper.

## **BACKGROUND:**

The Rochester Observer and Eccentric newspaper has been the city newspaper for many years and will end production on Sunday, May 31, 2009. Mayor Barnett and City Council would like to recognize Gary Winkelman and Annette Kingsbury for their outstanding journalism in Rochester Hills.

<b>RECOMMENDATION:</b>		
Recognition		

APPROVALS:	SIGNATURE	DATE
<b>Department Review</b>		
<b>Department Director</b>		
Mayor		
City Council Liaison		